
RECEIPTS into and PAYMENTS out of the EXCHEQUER, between the 1st April, 1870, and the 16th July, 1870.

REVENUE

AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance on 1st April, 1870 : —
Bank of England ... ...
Bank of Ireland ... ...

REVENUE.

Post Office
Telegraph Service

Revenue

Total, inch

OTHER RECEIPTS.
Advances, under various Acts, repaid tc

Budget
Estimate for

the
Financial Yeur

1870-71.

£

19,300,000
21,660,000
8,589,000
2,860,000
6,350,000
4,775,000

675,000
385,000

3,050,000

£67,634,000

iding Balance ...

> the Exchequer

Money raised by Exchequer Bonds .

Tutnl Rccripts
iuto the

Rxehfqutu1 from
1st April,
1870, to

16th July,
1870.

£

7,633,761
972,887

8,606,648

5,688,000
5,906,000
2,762,000

739,00u
1,075,000
1,170,000

140,000
75,000

809,694

18,364,694

26,971,342

732,464

£27,703,306

Total Receipts
for

corresponding
Period

of last Year.

£

3,775,717
931,541

4,707,258

6,309,000
5,620,000
2,869,000
1,506,000
2,832,000
1,120,000

74,000
792,417

21,142,417

25,8-19,675

507,222

1,500,000

27,856,897
<i

EXPENDITURE

AND OTHER PAYMENTS.

EXPENDITURE.
Interest. of Debt ... ...
Other charges on Consolidated Fund...
Supply Services voted by Parliament
Telegraph Service

Expenditure ...

OTHER PAYMENTS.
Advances, under various Acts, issued frc
Expenses of Fortifications ...

Budget
Estimate for

the
Financial Year

1870-71.

£

26,840,000
1,820,000

38,283,000
360,000

£67,303,000

>m the Exchequer

Exchequer Bonds and Bills. &c., paid off
Surplus Income applied to reduce Debt...

Balances on 16th July, 1870:— I*"* °* EnSla"d
J' (Bank of Ireland...

Totals

Total Issues
from Exchequer

to meet pay
ments, from 1st
April, 1870, to

16th July,
1870.

£

12,878,125
750,115

9,726,857
90,000

23,445,097

281,673

25,500
663,746

24,416,021

2,350,187
937,598

£27,703,806

Total Issues
from Exchequer

for
corresponding

Period
of last Year.

£

12,370,711'
706,968

11,805,899

a

24,883,578

479,561

1,123,500

26,486,639
903,452
466,806

27,856,897
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Treasury, 19th July, 1870.


