RECEIPTS into and PAYMENTS out of the EXCHEQ	UER, between the 1st April, 1870, and the 16th July, 1870	٥.
--	---	----

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Budget Estimate for the Financial Year 1870-71.	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from 1st April, 1870, to 16th July, 1870.	Total Receipts for corresponding Period of last Year.	EXPENDITURE AND OTHER PAYMENTS.	Budget Estimate for the Financial Year 1870–71.	Total Issues from Exchequer to meet pay ments, from 1st April, 1870, to 16th July, 1870.	Total Issues from Exchequer for corresponding Period of last Year.
Balance on 1st April, 1870:-	£	£	£	EXPENDITURE.	£	£	£
Bank of England Bank of Ireland	1	7,633,761 972,897	3,775,717 931,541	Interest of Debt Other charges on Consolidated Fund	26,840,000 1,820,000	12,878,125 750,115	12,370,711 706,968
REVENUE.		8,606,648	4,707,258	Supply Services voted by Parliament Telegraph Service	38,283,000	9,726,857 90,000	11,805,899
Customs	21,660,000 8,589,000 2,850,000 6,350,000 4,775,000 675,000 385,000	5,688,000 5,906,000 2,762,000 739,000 1,075,000 1,170,000 140,000 75,000 809,694	6,309,000 5,620,000 2,889,000 1,506,000 2,832,000 1,120,000 				a
Revenue	£67,634,000	18,364,694	21,142,417	Expenditure	£67,303,000	23,445,097	24,883,578
Total, inc	uding Balance	26,971,342	25,849,675	OTHER PAYMENTS.	<u> </u>		
OTHER RECEIPTS. Advances, under various Acts, repaid to Money raised for Fortifications Money raised by Exchequer Bonds. Temporary Advances not repaid	o the Exchequer	. –	507,222 — 1,500,000	Advances, under various Acts, issued frequences of Fortifications Exchequer Bonds and Bills, &c., paid Surplus Income applied to reduce Deb Balances on 16th July, 1870:— { I	off	25,500 663,746 24,416,021 2,350,187	26,486,639 903,452 466,806
Totals	*** *** ***	£27,703,806	27,856,897	Tot	als	£27,703,806	27,856,897